



DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Charleston, W. Va.	
Marian Burgess Leach, et al	ONIGHT TIPDEN OFFICE CAS STRANGE
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT
309 Lock Lane, Richmond, Virginia	P. O. Por 1/3/69 (7) - 3
ADDRESS	P. O. Box 4168, Charleston 4, W. Va.
Same	January 28,
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	
	PROPOSED LOCATION
ADDRESS	District
Same	Wayne
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS	County
The state of the s	Well No. 2 (Serial No. 1089)82025 6.841.
ADDRESS	Marian Burgess Leach, et al
GENTLEMEN:	282 acres
The undersigned well operator is entitled to o	drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case	mon be) and above named farm of tract of land for
January 2, 1959	by Marian Burgess Leach, et al , to
Owens_Tllinois Class Co. 2 Till	by to
Mora 3050	s-Ford Glass Co and recorded on the 23rd day
f May, 1959 ,i	n the office of the County Clerk for said County in
300k 50 , page 195 .	
ries of the same, who have mapped their workings oal operators or coal owners (if any) above named a	believes there are no coal operators operating beds aid well is located, or within 500 feet of the boundand filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
The above named coal operators or coal owners (esire to make to such proposed location, or which there drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause all mines, must be received by, or filed with the Depart copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Depart forms for use in making such objections will be an request and that all such objections must set forth accounds on which such objections are based and indicate to moved to overcome same.	tment of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of Department. Said coal operators are further notified furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
(The next paragraph is to be completed only	in Department's copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were	mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the phove
amed coal operators or coal owners at their above stron the same day with the mailing or delivery of the volume of the coal operations.	hown managing all
	ruly yours,
600	
67.78.93031/7-23	OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT WELL OPERATOR P. O. Box 4168
JAN 1960 Address	
Address of	Charleston 4,
JAN 1960 Address of Well Operator DEPT. OF MINES	0010510000
WEST VIK MINES DEPT. OF MINES	West Virginia 08/25/2023
DEA1.	
*Section 3 . C. If no such objections be class	found by the department of mines, within said period of
ent shall torthwith iggin to the small	of mores, to said proposed location the done
we been made by the coal operators to the location, or f proved and the well operator authorized to proceed to dr	and a such plat, that no objections
00 proceed to the	WAY-1260
12/00	PERSON NEWSCOOL

1260



DEPARTMENT OF MINE

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

OVERS, EIBBEL-OVERS GAS DEPARTMENT	Mardan Furgase Laste, es al
ANGUAREN WAS FELLS COURTS AND ANGUAREN	
P. O. Box 416B, Charleston 4, W. Va.	30) Lock Lane, Michmond, Virginia
SANDAN BELIEVE	
January 23,	
pinnig . District	
Se law	
Ayun Sabe	
Well No 2 (Sertled No. 1089) 22 215 (E	
Merian Borgoss Jeach, et al l'arm	
to drill upon the above named form or tract of land for	
Marian Burgess Local, et el	January 2, 1999
conservations Council as orded on the 23rd day	ordia Tilinois Class Co. E Libber-O
	Sect Man and
ers (if any) are notified that any objections they may the arc required to make by Section 8 of said Code; if house a dangerous condition in an about their respective continent of bitnes within tent days from the receipt of id Department of these within tent anys are further notified be furnished to them by the Department of Mirres promptly the as definitely as as reasonably possible the ground or the as definitely as as reasonably possible the ground or the alternament and distance for proposed location should	
	Lopics of this notice and the enclosed plat we named coal operators or and owners at their about on the smalling or delivery
OWENS, LEBBET-OWING CAS DEPARTMENT	
P. C. Box 1163	
dierlein 4.	
The second secon	00/25/2022
Vest Virginia	08/25/2023
STATE	

ender of from Directory of such in the cost of the found by the department of mires, within said period of our references of the cost of such in the department of manes, to said proposed location the department entities the filling of the cost of

PERMIT NUMBER

OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

5793 MACCORKLE AVENUE
P.O. BOX 4158

CHARLESTON 4, WEST VIRGINIA

January 28, 1960

W. Va. Department of Mines Oil & Gas Division Charleston, W. Va.

Gentlemen:

We are submitting an application for a permit to drill well No. 2 (Serial No. 1089) on our Marian Burgess Leach tract situated in Lincoln District, Wayne County, West Virginia. Attached to the application is a plat showing the proposed location of said well.

Yours very truly,

OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

T. S. Flournoy, Chief Engineer

TSF/ed Enclosures

cc: Mrs. Marian B. Leach 309 Lock Lane Richmond, Virginia



OWENS. LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

5793 MACCORKEE AVENUE

CHARLESTON 4, WEST VINCINIA



FI .88 THEORET

W. Va. Desthert of Mines oil & Gas Division Carleston, W. Va.

: name.[Jno]

We are rate thing an epolication for a permit to drill well no. 2 (Serial No. 1989) on our parter Eurgess Loseb tract situated in Lincoln Ristrics, ways e County, West Virginia. Attached to the application is a plat showing the proposed location of raid well.

. viers very enaly

OWERS, LITERAY-OWLLS DAS DEPARTEMENT

T. S. Flowards, didor Ingarder

Tar/ed in closures

od: Mrs. Karian B. Leod 309 Lock Lane Richmond, Virginia



A.H.

February 8, 1960

Owens, Libby-Owens Gas Department P. O. Box 4168 Charleston &, West Virginia

Att: Mr. A. H. Smith

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed are permits for drilling the following wells -

Permit No.	Well No.	Ferm	D	istrict
WAX-1259	14-3-1097	F. E. Mathewson	Gr	ant
WAY-1260	2-3-1089	Marion Burgess Leach et	al	Lincoln
		Very truly yours,		
		Crawford L. Wilson Director DEPARTMENT OF MINES		

Assistant Director OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/m enclosures cc Mr. James W. Pack, Inspector

> Mr. R. C. Tucker, Assistant State Geologist

CABOT OIL AND GAS CORPORATION

099-1260

1400 CHARLESTON NATIONAL PLAZA POST OFFICE BOX 628 CHARLESTON, W. VA. 25322 TELEPHONE 344-8355

April 23, 1981

Mr. Thomas E. Huzzey, Administrator Office of Oil & Gas State Department of Mines 1613 Washington Street, East Charleston, WV 25311

DEPT. OF MINES

APR 2 4 1981

Dear Mr. Huzzey:

Review of our records reveals that the two wells listed below have been plugged back to produce from the Injun Sandstone and no longer produce from Devonian Shale:

Well Name & Number

API #

SJA #

Marion Burgess #2-1089

47-099-1260

8003311070991260

Koonce-Zimmerman #5-719

47-099-0407

8003311070990407

We, therefore, request withdrawal of the NGPA Section 107 filings for these wells which were submitted by Tug Fork Corporation on March 3, 1980.

Very truly yours,

Fred H. Delton

Fred H. Shelton

FHS/1si

cc: Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 825 North Capitol Street, N.E. Washington, D.C. 20426

Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company P. O. Box 2511 Houston, TX 77001

Crey Injum Crey Med 136h 1455 1450 1475 1450 1475 1450 1475 1450 1475 1450 1475 1535 1560 1560 1590 1610 1660 1670 1682 18184 1610 1660 1670 1682 18184 1681 1682 1850 1855 1855 18184 18184 1680 1680 1680 1855 1885 18184 18184 18184 1850 1855 1885 18184	Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Top /2	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
Slate Black Soft 1008 1009 1100 1125 11411c Line Black Soft 1100 1125 1130 1151 1151 1152 1151 1153 1153 11	Clote	Tacle	2000	T003	Tools			
Slate Black Soft 1049 1100 1125 1136 11416 Lime Marke Marke 1125 1130 1151 1153 1151 1151 1153 1151 11	Sand	White	Med.	1007	1028			
Sixte	Slate	Black	Soft.	1028	1049			
Mittle Line Rlack Soft 1100 1125 1130 1141 1141 1141 1142 1130 1151 1153 1153 1151 1153 1151 1153 1151 1153 1151 1153 1153 1151 1153 1153 1151 1153 1153 1151 1153 1151 1153 1151 1153 1151 1153 1151 1153 1151 1153 1151 1153 1151 1153 1151 1153				1049	1100		10 1011 FEE	10 E 1
Mittle Lime Mark Mitte Hard 1125 1130 1151 1153 1152 1150 1151 1153 1153 1152 1153 1153 1153 1154 1155		CARCOLLEGE CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P						
Mitte Hard 1130 1151 1153						Mater of 76	O. T. BEH	
Pencil Cave Big Lime White Hard 1153 1327 1364 1327 1364 1328-1333 6							200	
Marcian Section Sect		14 K-C 15 C B T B C T B					A CO	Stra
Reener Sand Grey						11 72 60		
Keener Sand Crey Keener Sand Crey Ked. 1364 137 1364 138 138 138 138 138 138 138 138 138 138	Big Lime	White	Hard	1153	1321	encodermon escription de mariente	ett	2001
Reener Sand Grey Hard 1367 1364 Gas 1328-1333 3.1 Test 1350 693	in order	TITLE CO.	mcc.	- 10	See		THE PLEASE SEASON SERVICE AND ADDRESS OF THE SEASON SERVICES.	
Crey Injum Crey Med. 136h 1455 1450 1450 1455 1450 1455 1450 1455 1450 1455 1450 1455 1450 1455 1450 1455 1450 1455 1450 1455 1450 1455 1450 1455 1450 1455 1450 1455 1450 1455 1450 1455 1450 1455 1450 1455 1450 1455 1450 1455 1450 1	477 867	200000	227.0		200			
Crey Med. 136h 1455 1450 1455 1450 1455 1455 1450 1475 1455	Keener Sand	Grey	Hard	1327	1364		33	3.1 MCF
Single	Earl 1	10.19		1.00		Test 1350	1924	693 cu.f
Single	Grev Injun	Grev	Med.	1364	1435			
Sarte						Gas 1405-11	20	60.7 MCF
Shale Shal								
Slate Slate Crey Soft 1535 1560 Slate Crey Soft 1560 1590 1610 Slate Slate Slate White Hard 1600 1670 Slate White Slate Slate White Soft 1682 1850 Slate Slate White Slate Slate White Med. 1850 1855 Slate Slate White Slate Slate White Soft 1902 1922 Slate Br. Shale Slate White Soft 2035 2125 Slate Br. Shale Slate White Soft 2035 2225 Slate Br. Shale Slate White Soft 2263 2322 Slate Br. Shale Slate White Soft 2263 2322 Slate Slate White Soft 2263 2322 Slate Slate Br. Shale Slate Br. Shale Slate Br. Shale Soft 2265 Slate Br. Shale Slate Black Soft 2155 2163 Slate Slate Black Soft 2265 Slate Br. Shale Slate Br. Shale Brown Soft 2282 Slate Black Soft 2155 2163 Slate Black Soft 2263 2322 Slate Slate Br. Shale Brown Soft 2820 2841 Slote Slate Br. Shale Slate Br. Shale Soft 2820 2841 Slote Slate Br. Shale Soft 2820 2841 Slote Slate Brown Soft 2820 2841 Slote Slate Brown Soft 2820 2841 Slote Slate Brown Soft 2820 2841 Slote Slate Slate Slate Brown Soft 2820 2841 Slote Slate Slate Slate Slate Brown Soft 2820 2841 Slote Slate Soft 2035 Slate Soft 2035 Slate Slat								
Sate Crey Black Hard 1590 1610 1660 1670 1682 1810 1670 1682 1810 1850 1855 1885								
State Stat						- THE CATTOO	0-3/0 GER!	se 301, on spec
State Shale Shal						5-3-3-00	100	
Lime Shells Black Hard 1660 1670 1682 1850 1682 1850 1855 1855 1885	Lime Shells	Black	Hard			Test 1590=16	900	24. / MCF
Slate	Slate	White	Med.					-0
Slate	Lime Shells	Black	Hard	1660		Gas 1660-16	370	38.3 MCF
Slate			Med.	1670	1682			
Slate					1850			
Pkr. Shells Slate White Med. 1885 1902 1922 1922 1922 1939								
Slate								
Slate Br. Shale Br. Shale Brown Berea White Br. Shale Br. Shale Br. Shale Br. Shale Brown Soft 1992 1939 2023 2035 Slate Br. Shale Br. Shale Brown Soft 2023 2035 Slate Br. Shale Brown Soft 2155 2163 Slate Br. Shale Br. Shale Br. Shale Br. Shale Brown Soft 2155 2163 Slate Br. Shale Br.						mogt.		30.3 MCF
Br. Shale Berea Berea White Berea White Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft						Tesc		30.3 1101
Br. Shale Brown Soft 1939 2023 2035	Slate	White				MERCEL DE TE	D. 3 T/H DEEP	
Slate Br. Shale Br. Shale Brown Soft 2035 2125 Slate Br. Shale Black Soft 2155 2163 Slate Brown Soft 2322 2820 Slate Br. Shale Brown Soft 2820 2841 Total Depth 2841 Total Depth 2841 Total Depth 2841 Test 2041 Slate Shot with 5050# Trojan Powder fr 2310 to 2834 (12:10 P.N.) Test Before Shot: "15 Min. After Shot: 5-11-60 Shot weir Shells with 950# Trojan Brown Shot Weir Shells with 950# Trojan Shot Weir Shells with 950# Trojan From 1579 to 1680 Bridge set at 1680 Test before shot: "1 Hr. After Shot: "15 Min. After Shot: "15 Min. After Shot: "16 Hrs. After Shot: "16 Hrs. After Shot: "17. "15 Min. After Shot: "16 Hrs. After Shot: "17. "15 Min. After Shot: "16 Hrs. After Shot: "17. "16 Hrs. After Shot: "19 Min. After Shot: "10 Min. After Shot: "11 Min. After Shot: "12 Min. After Shot: "13 Min. After Shot: "14 Min. After Shot: "15 Min. After Shot: "16 Min. After Shot: "17 Min. After Shot: "18 Min. After Shot: "19 Min. After Shot: "10 Min	Br. Shale	Brown	Soft	[2018년] 전 2018년 (1919년) 1918년 1918년 (1919년) 1919년			000	OF MOTE
Br. Shale Lime Shells Black Soft 2035 2125 2155 2163 Slate Slate Shrink Soft 2163 2322 2820 Test 2332 28.2 Gas 2565 33.2 Slate Shrink Soft 2820 2841 Shrink Shrink Soft Shrink Shri	Berea	White	Hard	1939		Gas 1970-1	980	35. MCF
Br. Shale Lime Shells Black Med. 2125 2125 2155 2163 2322 2820 Test 2332 28.		White	Soft	2023	2035			
Lime Shells Black Slate Slate Soft 2155 2155 2163 2322 2820 Test 2332 28.22 Slate Short 2322 2820 Test 2332 28.22 Slate Soft 2820 2841 Slate Soft 2820 2841 Slate Short Shor			Soft	2035	2125	SIM 2120 =	Sand LM 212	90
Slate Black Soft 2155 2163 2322 2820 Test 2332 28.2								
Slate White Soft 2163 2322 2820 Test 2332 28.2								
## Shale Brown Soft 2322 2820 Test 2332 28.2 28.2 33.2 28.2	State	The second secon					100	
Slate White Soft 2820 2841 Test 2841 31.3 Total Depth 2841 5-10-60 Shot with 5050# Trojan Powder fr 2310 to 2834 (12:10 P.N.) Test Before Shot: 29.3 564. 67.4 67.4 67.4 67.4 67.4 67.4 67.4 6						Most 2222		28.2 MCF
Total Depth 2841 Test 2841 5-10-60 Shot with 5050# Trojan Powder from 2310 to 2834 (12:10 P.N.) Test Before 15 Min. After Shot: 564. 21 Hrs. After Shot: 67.4 5-11-60 Shot Weir 5050# Trojan Powder from 1579 to 1680 Shot Weir 5 Min. After Shot: 67.4 5-11-60 Shot Weir 5 Min. After Shot: 109. 1 Hr. After Shot: 109. 1 Hr. After Shot: 79. 5-11-60 Shot Big Injun with 400# Trojan from 1390 to 1432 (2:00 P.M.) Test Before 15 Min. After Shot: 310. Test Before 15 Min. After Shot: 310. 16 Hrs. After Shot: 310. 16 Hrs. After Shot: 122. 5-12-60 Installed 3½" tbg. at 1315' with 100 Tojan from 1390 to 1492 (2:00 P.M.) Test Before 15 Min. After Shot: 122. 5-12-60 Installed 3½" tbg. at 1315' with 100 Test Before 15 Min. After Shot: 122. 5-12-60 Test Before Test	Br. Shale	Brown	Soft	2322	2020		and the second	33.2 MCF
Total Depth 2841 Total Depth 2841 5-10-60 Shot with 5050# Trojan Powder fr 2310 to 2834 (12:10 P.N.) Test Before Shot: 29.3 "15 Min. After Shot: 564. "21 Hrs. After Shot: 67.4 5-11-60 Shot Weir Shells with 950# Trojan der from 1579 to 1680 (11:55 A.M. Bridge set at 1680 Test before shot: 63.6 "15 Min. After Shot: 109. "1 Hr. After Shot: 79. 5-11-60 Shot Big Injun with 400# Trojan from 1390 to 1432 (2:00 P.M.) Test Before Shot: 71. "15 Min. After Shot: 310. "16 Hrs. After Shot: 310. "16 Hrs. After Shot: 122. 5-12-60 Installed 3½" tbg. at 1315' with "0ilwell" Hookwall Pkr. Final Open Flow B. I., Weir, Br. Shale 1	The American	4,5376	TOTAL OF	•	-01-			31.3 MCF
Total Depth 2841 Shot with 2310 to 2834 (12:10 P.N.) Test Before "15 Min. After Shot: 564. "21 Hrs. After Shot: 67.4 5-11-60 Shot Weir der from 1579 to 1680 Bridge set at 1680 Bridge set at 1680 Test before "15 Min. After Shot: 109. "1 Hr. After Shot: 79. 5-11-60 Shot Big Injun with 400# Trojan from 1390 to 1432 (2:00 P.M.) Test Before Shot: 310. "15 Min. After Shot: 310. "16 Hrs. After Shot: 310. "16 Hrs. After Shot: 122. 5-12-60 Installed 3½" tbg. at 1315' with "0ilwell" Hookwall Pkr. Final Open Flow B. I., Weir, Br. Shale 1	Slate	White	Soft	2820	2841			21.2 MCE
2310 to 2834 (12:10 P.M.) Test Before Shot: "15 Min. After Shot: "21 Hrs. After Shot: 5-11-60 Shot Weir Shells with der from 1579 to 1680 Bridge set at 1680 Test before shot: "15 Min. After Shot: 109. "1 Hr. After Shot: 79. 5-11-60 Shot Big Injun with 400# Trojan from 1390 to 1432 (2:00 P.M.) Test Before Shot: "15 Min. After Shot: 71. "15 Min. After Shot: 72. 5-12-60 Installed 3½" tbg. at 1315' with "0ilwell" Hookwall Pkr. Final Open Flow B. I., Weir, Br. Shale 1					*	5-10-60	"	
2310 to 234 (12:10 P.M.) Test Before Shot:	FROM WORK AG	13 100.3	Con 1881	Total Der	th 2841	Shot with	5050# Troja	n Powder from
Test Before Shot: " 15 Min. After Shot: " 21 Hrs. After Shot: 5-11-60 Shot Weir Shells with der from 1579 to 1680 Bridge set at 1680 Test before shot: " 15 Min. After Shot: " 15 Min. After Shot: " 15 Min. After Shot: " 16 Hrs. After Shot: 5-12-60 Installed 3½" tbg. at 1315' with "0ilwell" Hookwall Pkr. Final Open Flow B. I., Weir, Br. Shale 1				Sper ser il dis		2310 to 283	4 (12:10 P.)	M.)
"15 Min. After Shot: "21 Hrs. After Shot: 5-11-60 Shot Weir Shells with der from 1579 to 1680 Bridge set at 1680 Test before shot: "15 Min. After Shot: 15 Min. After Shot: 109. "1 Hr. After Shot: 109. "1 Hr. After Shot: 79. 5-11-60 Shot Big Injun with 400# Trojan from 1390 to 1432 (2:00 P.M.) Test Before Shot: "15 Min. After Shot: "16 Hrs. After Shot: "17 Min. After Shot: "18 Min. After Shot: "19 Min. After Shot: "101 Min. After Shot: "102 Min. After Shot: "103 Min. After Shot: "104 Min. After Shot: "105 Min. After Shot: "					COAL WA	Test Before	Shot:	29.3 MCF
"21 Hrs. After Shot: 5-11-60 Shot Weir Shells with der from 1579 to 1680 Bridge set at 1680 Test before shot: 15 Min. After Shot: 109. 11 Hr. After Shot: 79. 5-11-60 Shot Big Injum with 400# Trojan from 1390 to 1432 (2:00 P.M.) Test Before Shot: 15 Min. After Shot: 16 Hrs. After Shot: 11 Hrs. After Shot: 122. 5-12-60 Installed 3½ tbg. at 1315' with "0ilwell" Hookwall Pkr. Final Open Flow B. I., Weir, Br. Shale 1	Rough Tassure	365	13			" 15 Min.	After Shot:	564. MCF
5-11-60 Shot Weir Shells with der from 1579 to 1680 (11:55 A.M. Bridge set at 1680 Test before shot: "15 Min. After Shot: "1 Hr. After Shot: "1 Hr. After Shot: 79. 5-11-60 Shot Big Injun with 400# Trojan from 1390 to 1432 (2:00 P.M.) Test Before "15 Min. After Shot: 71. 4 Her. After Shot: 10 After Shot: 11 After Shot: 122. 5-12-60 Installed 3½" tbg. at 1315' with "0ilwell" Hookwall Pkr. Final Open Flow B. I., Weir, Br. Shale 1	A GOLDON		and the state of t			" 21 Hrs.	After Shot:	67.4 MCF
Shot Weir Shells with der from 1579 to 1680 (11:55 A.M. Bridge set at 1680 Test before shot: "15 Min. After Shot: "1 Hr. After Shot: 109. 5-11-60 Shot Big Injun with 400# Trojan from 1390 to 1432 (2:00 P.M.) Test Before Shot: "15 Min. After Shot: 16 Hrs. After Shot: 310. Test Before Shot: "15 Min. After Shot: "15 Min. After Shot: "15 Min. After Shot: "10 Illustrated 3½" tbg. at 1315' with "0ilwell" Hookwall Pkr. Final Open Flow B. I., Weir, Br. Shale 1		Transis Marco	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1		FIGNELIAN OF		The Transfer	
der from 1579 to 1680 Bridge set at 1680 Test before shot: " 15 Min. After Shot: " 1 Hr. After Shot: 5-11-60 Shot Big Injun with 400# Trojan from 1390 to 1432 (2:00 P.M.) Test Before Shot: " 15 Min. After Shot: 310. " 16 Hrs. After Shot: 5-12-60 Installed 3½" tbg. at 1315' with "Oilwell" Hookwall Pkr. Final Open Flow B. I., Weir, Br. Shale 1		11011			*	2-11-00	Challa with	050 Troian Pow
Bridge set at 1680 Test before shot: "15 Min. After Shot: 109. "1 Hr. After Shot: 79. 5-11-60 Shot Big Injun with 400# Trojan from 1390 to 1432 (2:00 P.M.) Test Before Shot: "15 Min. After Shot: "16 Hrs. After Shot: "16 Hrs. After Shot: 122. 5-12-60 Installed 3½" tbg. at 1315' with "0ilwell" Hookwall Pkr. Final Open Flow B. I., Weir, Br. Shale 1						Shot well	DHETTS MIMI	122.55 A M)
Test before shot: "15 Min. After Shot: "1 Hr. After Shot: "19. Min. After Shot: "10. Mi	PART 2020	10 101 30253 7-40	100	200		der from 15	19 to 1000	(TT:5) H.M.)
Test before shot: " 15 Min. After Shot: " 1 Hr. After Shot: 79. 5-11-60 Shot Big Injun with 400# Trojan from 1390 to 1432 (2:00 P.M.) Test Before Shot: " 15 Min. After Shot: " 15 Min. After Shot: " 16 Hrs. After Shot: 5-12-60 Installed 3½" tbg. at 1315' with "Oilwell" Hookwall Pkr. Final Open Flow B. I., Weir, Br. Shale 1	5-4	-00	# # PEST	- jià	truste che			
5-11-60 Shot Big Injun with 400# Trojan from 1390 to 1432 (2:00 P.M.) Test Before Shot: 15 Min. After Shot: 16 Hrs. After Shot: 122.0 5-12-60 Installed 3½" tbg. at 1315' with "Oilwell" Hookwall Pkr. Final Open Flow B. I., Weir, Br. Shale 1	2-1	0-00	5310	598 ta		Test before	shot:	63.6 MCF
5-11-60 Shot Big Injun with 400# Trojan from 1390 to 1432 (2:00 P.M.) Test Before Shot: 71. " 15 Min. After Shot: 310. " 16 Hrs. After Shot: 122. 5-12-60 Installed 3½" tbg. at 1315' with "Oilwell" Hookwall Pkr. Final Open Flow B. I., Weir, Br. Shale 1		2-1-	10		947	" 15 Min.	After Shot:	109. MCF
5-11-60 Shot Big Injun with 400# Trojan from 1390 to 1432 (2:00 P.M.) Test Before Shot: 15 Min. After Shot: 16 Hrs. After Shot: 122.0 5-12-60 Installed 3½" tbg. at 1315' with "Oilwell" Hookwall Pkr. Final Open Flow B. I., Weir, Br. Shale 1		3-50	0		8 T/S	" 1 Hr.	After Shot:	79. MCF
Shot Big Injun with 400# Trojan from 1390 to 1432 (2:00 P.M.) Test Before Shot: " 15 Min. After Shot: 310. " 16 Hrs. After Shot: 5-12-60 Installed 3½" tbg. at 1315' with "Oilwell" Hookwall Pkr. Final Open Flow B. I., Weir, Br. Shale 1	202		Weightons	A WAY AREA		5-11-60		077 - 7270
from 1390 to 1432 (2:00 P.M.) Test Before Shot: " 15 Min. After Shot: 310. " 16 Hrs. After Shot: 5-12-60 Installed 3½" tbg. at 1315' with "Oilwell" Hookwall Pkr. Final Open Flow B. I., Weir, Br. Shale 1						Shot Big	thinn with 4	Of Trojan Powde
Test Before "15 Min. After Shot: 310. " 16 Hrs. After Shot: 5-12-60 Installed 3½" tbg. at 1315' with "Oilwell" Hookwall Pkr. Final Open Flow B. I., Weir, Br. Shale 1	Ministra marie	the themself the the	Tion Dangers			2100 DIE	7/122 (2.0	D D M
5-12-60 Installed 3½" tbg. at "Oilwell" Hookwall Pkr. Final Open Flow B. I., Weir, Br. Shale 1			A duly and		1 8# DA	11rom 1390	1432 (2.0	TO MOT
5-12-60 Installed 3½" tbg. at "Oilwell" Hookwall Pkr. Final Open Flow B. I., Weir, Br. Shale 1		n footbook as total	166 ph		10	Test Before	Shot:	T. MOT
5-12-60 Installed 3½" tbg. at "Oilwell" Hookwall Pkr. Final Open Flow B. I., Weir, Br. Shale 1						" 15 Min.	After Shot:	310. MCF
5-12-60 Installed 3½" tbg. at "Oilwell" Hookwall Pkr. Final Open Flow B. I., Weir, Br. Shale 1					19.75	" 16 Hrs.	. After Shot:	TSS.00 MCF
Installed 32" tbg. at 1315' With "Oilwell" Hookwall Pkr. Final Open Flow B. I., Weir, Br. Shale 1	W-18 NO. 5	GENET TO	130001	047105	101	5-12-60		CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE
"Oilwell" Hookwall Pkr. Final Open Flow B. I., Weir, Br. Shale 1						Installe	a 3=" tbg. at	1315' with
Final Open Flow B. I., Weir, Br. Shale 1				MORREY LEVEL TO	20/24			
B. 1., Weir, Br. Shale 1			, Co	1,582		Outrain W Outrain		
B. 1., Weir, Br. Shale 1	YCG GEOTTEN		3 2		French	Finel Over	TO CAT	14.919979
5-12-60					estra i	rillar Open	T. Horizon De	shale 11) Mar
5-12-60	CME ONE	" TITELL	WENTE CLE DE	VERMINE		В.	t., well, Bi	DITALE LLT FIO
5-12-60 in in 3½" the 26-3/4 Hrs.		all may in the Albert Constant			1	0 (0		(equa)
Chart in in 2-" The Ph-3/4 Hrs.						5-12-60	2111 42 - (of all Hand ofte
Shut-in in 3½" tbg. 26-3/4 Hrs. 3rd. shot.		-0.9		WELL	BECO	Shut-in	in 32 the	0-5/4 hrs. arte.

Date May 19 , 19 60

APPROVED OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT, Owner

By A. H. Smith (Title) Land, Engrg. & Geo

and me



OIL AND GAS DIVISION 12

Quadrangle Wayne

Quadrangle			WELL	RECOR	D	Oil or (Gas Well GAS
	CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE P	OWENS GAS DE	EPARTMENT on 4, W. Va.	Casing and Tubing	Used in Drilling	Left in Well	Packers
Farm Maria	an Burgess	"C"	Acres 282		Arther	0.5	
Location (water				Size	7788.0777	la me.	CONTROL STATE
Well No. 2	(Serial No.	1089)	Elev. 841.02	16	- 30-70		Kind of Packer
District Line	coln	_County_ Way		13	To Hou	Princes ou	"Oilwell" Hookwa
The surface of				10	12 12	100 F 100	Size of
		Address		81/2 5/8	307!8"	307'8"	6-5/8 x 3-1/2 x
Mineral rights	are owned by Ma	arian Burges	s Leach	26% 7	1170'3"	1170'3"	Depth set
		Address Rich		5 3/16	Service 1		1311 - 1315
	nced 3-28-			3 1/2		1315'3"	Perf. top
Drilling comple	ted 5-7-6	50		2	12 152	\$40,000 mgs.	Perf. bottom
Date Shot 5	111-011	2310	2834	Liners Used	Test Defet	2 (Q102:	Perf. top
- :	77	1390 er; 950# Tro	jan Powder & an Powder Inch		63 7701 1	1 10 TOO	Perf. bottom
VolumeB	/10ths MercI., Weir,	in Br. Shale	Inch	CASING CEM	ENTED	SIZE	No. Ft. Date
Rock Pressure_	365	lbs7	3 hrs.	COAL WAS E	NGOUNTEDE	D 4 m 3310	FEET 36 INCHES
Oil		0.0	_bbls., 1st 24 hrs.			D. S. Tarris, T. A.	E • • • • •
Fresh water 12	201; 7601;	feet885!	feet	266 FEE	T 48 INC	CHES	FEETINCHES
Salt water	789	feet	feet	FEE	TINC	CHES	FEETINCHES
Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
Surface Sand Slate Slate Slate Slate Slate Sand Coal Slate Sand	Yellow Blue Grey White Blue White White Black White White White White	Soft Med. Soft Soft Soft Med. Soft Soft Soft	0 5 25 50 90 100 110 140 143 155	5 25 50 90 100 110 140 143 155 195 215	Water at 1	100 120', 1/4 B	ELEO SOUS MOR

THE NUTCH	- TO AT	Soft	3333	Bottom	or Water	Found	Remarks
Surface	Yellow	Soft	0	5.5			
Sand	Blue	Med.	5	25			
Slate	Grey	Soft	25	50			
Slate	White	Soft	50	90	SIA 2120 -	State Livers	
Slate	Blue	Soft	90	100			
Slate	White	Soft	100	110	G E J040-J0	80	35. MOF
Sand	White	Med.	110	140	Water at 12)'. 1/4 BPH	
Coal	Black	Soft	140	143		, -,	Comment
Slate	White	Soft	143	155	Test		30.3 nor
Sand	White	Soft	155	195			
Sand	White	Med.	195	215			
Slate	Blue	Soft	215	250			4
Sl & Shls	White	Med.	250	266	ann man ta		1 2 2 2
Coal	Black	Soft	266	270	C-e 1(4:0,1	10	30.3 HOF
Sand	White	Med.	- 270	304	7000 TV 0.77	00	mark trops
Slate	White	Soft	304	307	3-31-60	00	Sy'L MGE
21316	TIME	norus	7525	-000	Installed	8-5/8" csg.	at 307' on sho
Sand	White	Med.	307	391			
Slate	White	Soft	391	437		dan't	2200
Slate	Black	Soft	437	455	Tere Trabers	193/20	342530
Sand	White	Med.	455	464		A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	.023
Slate	Black	Soft .	464	477	7G02 (130)	100	ENED ES
Sand	White	Med.	477	496	002 7350-73	A MAT	13. All V.
Slate	Blue	Soft	496	498	ant rero -	2	E RELIES &
Sand Slate	White	Med. Soft	568	568 628	Inchalled	1 all	TAL MILL
Sand	White	Soft	-628	698	G-13-00	TO CHAIR TO THE	E WE HILL SO
Sand	White	Med.	698	-727		Ellow	Dr. Och
Slate	Blue	Soft	727	720		08/2	25/2023
Sand	White	Med.	729	729 816	Water at 760		
Slate	Black	Soft	816	850	114001 40 190	, , 1 1111	
Sand	White	Med.	850	894	Water - "Ho	le full" at 8	3851
Slate	Black	Soft	894	914	1101		
Sand	White	Med.	914	1002			
Slate	Black	Soft	1002	1007			
DIRCE	Drack	201.0	1002	7001	and the same of th	and the second second	
		le de la companya de		150000000000000000000000000000000000000	1 35 65 3465	LORIAL L	

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

		WAY	-1	260)
Permit	No	****	estivo	~~~	

OG-11

Oil or Gas Well 2-S-1089

Owens Libby Owens Gas Dept.	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACK	ERS
P.O. Box 4168 Address Charleston 4, W. Va.	Size			Jon 12 Avent	
Farm Marion Burgess Leach, et al	16		- Papara sa	Kind of Pac	ker
Well No. 2-S-1089	13	ba o A		Size of	
District_Lincoln County_Wayne	81/4			Size of	919. F. B. J. L.
Drilling commenced	65%			Depth set	
Drilling completedTotal depth	5 3/16			Perf. top	
Date shotDepth of shot	2			Perf. botton	1
Initial open flow/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top	
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. botton	1
VolumeCu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressure lbs. hrs.	-			*	
Oilbbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	_FEET	INCHES
Fresh waterfeetfeet	FEET_	INCI	HES	_FEET	INCHES
Salt waterfeetfeet	FEET.	INCI	HES	_FEET	INCHES

Drillers' Names.

Remarks:

Moved machine in and rigging up. E. J. Elkins, Drilling Contractor



3 - 21 - 60

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO

08/25/2023

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No					No	The state of the s
COMPANY			ADDRESS			- Company of the Control of
FARM				OUNTY	GI W.L	
- Alivii				SOLA RO		V.Jagmo.
Filling Material Used	1 7 7 7		0.00	th ROJE	LIBR	andata
Too.	ation	Amount	Packer 10 ed	Location	to ins.	
Contract the Article Management of the Contract of the Contrac		-			G AND TU	
	ND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	Loon	2001
					, between	
					S. s. S. C.	ent contract
4						
A CONTRACTOR NOT I				alout		TERM PRO
			the second of the second of the			
				200	ariga rati	g web rige
	TVIE	TER KINKE	WARN BERT			e andie
MILWILL THAT	TE TESTERS	100/4/2/	Wagner Land Cold State			
	7539 5000 5					
ALEXAND CONTRACTOR	1					
Drillers' Names						12 25
		The state of the s				
Remarks:						
		• 1	ne in and right g v c, Orillias Conbrac			
		'tod:	e, Drilling Combrac	tibelia .	•	
			7			
DATE	I hereby certify I	visited the al	bove well on this date.			

FERC-121

The state of the s	Company of the Compan	
1.0 API well number: (If not available, leave blank. 14 digits.)	47-099-1260	
2.0 Type of determination being sought: (Use the codes found on the front of this form.)	108 Section of NGPA	NA Category Code
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion location: (Only needed if sections 103 or 107 in 2.0 above.)	NA .	feet
4.0 Name, address and code number of applicant: (35 letters per line maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	Industrial Gas Corporation P. O. Box 1473 Street Charleston WV	009283 Seller Code
	City State	Zip Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) or (b).] (a) For onshore wells (35 letters maximum for field name.)	NA Field Name Wayne County	
(b) For OCS wells:	NA Area Name Date of Lease:	NA Block Number NA
	Mo. Day Yr. OCS	Lease Number
(c) Name and identification number of this well: (35 letters and digits maximum.)	Marion Burgess "C" 2-1089	
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name of the reservoir: (35 letters maximum.)	NA	•
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the purchaser: (35 letters and digits maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	See Addendum "A" Houdaille Industries, Inc.	N/Availab Buyer Code
(b) Date of the contract:	1,2,2,6,7,3 Mo. Day Yr	3
(c) Estimated annual production:	6.0	MMcf.
	(S/MMBTU)	c) All Other Prices [Indicate (b) and (c) (+) or (-).]
7.0 Contract price: See Addendum "A" (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)	1 2 8 3 0 0 5 1	0.003 1.336
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)	2.243 0.302	0.0 2.545
9.0 Person responsible for this application: Agencé/Use Only Date Received by Juris. Agency F B 2 6 19 79 Date Received by FERC	William C. Charlton Name Nam	Division Counsel Title 04) 342-8166
	Date Application is Completed	Phone Number

WELL DETERMINATION REPORT 001 1.5 19/9 PARTICIPANTS: DATE: BUYER-SELLER CODE ndustrial Gas Corporation 009283 FIRST PURCHASER: Houdaille OTHER: Quarties as Section 108 stayper well. W. Va. Department of Mines, Oil & Gas Division WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER The state Local 790228 -108-099-1260 Use Above File Number on all Communications Relating to Determination of this Well CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING ITEM NO. FERC-121 / Items not completed - Line No. IV-2 - Well Permit / IV-6 - Well Plat Drilling 🗸 IV-35- Well Record Deepening . IV-36- Gas-Oil Test: Gas Only Was Oil Produced? Ratio IV-39- Annual Production IV-40- 90 day Production Days off Line: IV-48- Application for Certification. Complete? 🗸 Affidavit 10 - 17 IV Form #51 - 52 - 53 - 54 - 55 - (56) - 57 - 58. Complete ✓ Other: Survey Logs 18 - 28Geological Charts Structure Map 1:4000 Map Well Tabulations Commenced: 3-2840 (5) 5=7-60 Deepened 1328-33: 1405-1470: 160-1670: 1470-1280 (5)Br. Shale Production Formation: Keener, Grey Tayur, Lime Shells; Berea: (5)Froduction Flow Institute Potential: 114

Static R.P. Paittally: (5)(5)(6) Other Gas Test: Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: /4.04(7) Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days 9 32 MCF (8) PSIG from Daily Report (8) Line Pressure: Oil Production: From Completion Report (5) Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done: (10-17)(10-17)Is affidavit signed? Notarized? Does official well record with the Department .onfirm the submitted information? UES Does ... mouter program confirm? Additional Information

JM. AND THE

By Whom!

Was Determination Objected to?

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Date 02/28 . 19 79

Operator's Well No. 2-1089

API Well

API Well No. 47 -State

099 - 1260 County Permi

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

STRIPFER GAS WELL

NGPA Section 108

	DESIGNATED AGENT William C. Charlton					
	ADDRESSP	O. Box 1473				
		Charleston, WV	25325			
WELL OPERATOR Industrial Gas Corporation	LOCATION: Elevation	on 841.02				
ADDRESS P. O. Box 1473	Watershed	Not Available	•			
Charleston, WV 25325	Dist. Lincoln co	ounty Wayne	Quad. Wayne			
GAS PURCHASER *	Gas Purchase Cont	tract No.*				
ADDRESS	Meter Chart Code	R0437	4			
	Date of Contract	*				
		FERC-121 - Add	endum "A"			

Provide a complete inventory of the lease and production equipment used for the well for the previous 24 months or, if less than 24 months, the period the well has been in production. Include a complete list of equipment or processes used in connection with recognized enhanced recovery techniques during completion or production. (Attach separate sheets, if necessary.)

(See Attachment)

List all records reasonably available to you which contain information relevant to a determination of eligibility (including production records, B&O Tax Records and royalty payment records) and indicate the location of such records:

All records required to determine production by meter stations are maintained in Charleston, West Virginia.

B&O Tax Records are located in Charleston, West Virginia, our Boston, Massachusetts office and the Houston, Texas office.

Royalty payment instructions are located in Charleston, West Virginia office and Houston, Texas office.

FORM IV-56WC (Reverse) [12-78]

Describe the search made of any records listed above:

I have made a diligent search of the production records located in Charleston, West Virginia. They were the records utilized in making the determination herein.

Are you aware of any other information which would tend to be inconsistent with the information specified above? Yes No_X . If yes, indicate the type and source of the information.

AFFIDAVIT

I. Lawrence B. Mentzer , having been first sworn according to law, state that I have caused to be made a diligent search of those records hereinbefore indicated in the manner herein described, that the information contained in this document is true and accurate and that on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information, knowledge and belief, the well for which this certification is sought qualifies as a stripper well.

2. 3.21

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

COUNTY OF Kanawha . TO WIT:

I. Charlotte I. Mathews, a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid, do certify that Lawrence B. Mentzer whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date the 28 day of February, 19 79, has acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid.

Given under my hand and official seal this 28 day of February, 19 79.

My term of office expires on the 5th day of December, 1985.

08/25/2023

Notary Public

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

F	0	3	M	-	V	 4	3	'wC	
		2							

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Date	February	28	19 /9
Opera Well	tor's	2-1089	

	-		And the same of th	
API	Well 47	-	099	1260
	State		County	Permit

STATE APPLICATION FOR WELL CLASSIFICATION

Previous File No. NA (TE Applicable)

(Stree	ec or P. O. Box)	~
Name of First Purchaser *	as P () Fox)	-
(City)	(State) (Zip Code)
FERC Seller Code 009283	FERC Buyer Code	
TYPE OF DETERMINATION BEING SOUGHT:		. *
(1) Initial determination (See FERC Formation) (2) Determination that increased product recovery technology.	tion is the result of enhanced	NA Caregory Code
(3) Determination of a seasonally affec	William C. Chariton	Division Counsel
(*See FERC-121 Addendum "A")	Name (Print) Millium Collin Signature	act -
	P. O. Box 1473	
	Street or P. O. Box	
	Charleston, W. Va. 25	325 Zip Code)
	(304) 342-8166 Area Phone Number Code	-
(Certificate of Proof of Service to Purchase See Separate Certificate Attached		
Sec Separate Services		
(All of the above to be completed by the Ope	erator/Applicant)	
(To be completed by Jurisdictional Agency. purchaser, if known).		
well as meeting the requirements of Section (NGPA): [] or for determination that increasunder Section 108 of (NGPA); [] or for determination or for determination of the section 108 of (NGPA); [] or for determination of the section 108 of (NGPA); [] or for determination of the section 108 of (NGPA); [] or for determination of the section of the secti	,	hanced recovery technology well under Section 108 of (NG
All interested parties are hereby the office of the Oil and Gas Division in Cl be heard, there will be a public hearing, if	notified that on theday of _ harleston, West Virginia, or as soo requested, or if objection is file	n thereafter as it may d.
This Application is assigned File	No	
Initial review of information sub- entitled to certification as claimed under and any additional evidence will be made at as the matter may be heard.	mitted indicates the well [] is. [] the Natural Gas Policy Act (NGPA). the time appointed for a public he	is not A review of this evidence aring or as soon thereafter
	d or a request for a hearing is madex parte motion of the department a	de within fifteen (15) and the matter will
	WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF	
	Allag.	7 24
		rector
FEB 281979		1160601
	Ву	08/25/2023
Date received by Jurisdictional Agency	Title	00/20/2020

- 2/28/79 REPÓRT HO. CCAIOIPI PC 0000 CURREHT DATE - 2/28/79 REPORT DATE - 2/28/79 4315 OTALS OAS OIL 576 SHUT-IH PRESSURE 794 299 29 AHHUAL REPORT OF MOHTHLY PRODUCTIOH-197A GAS VOLUMES IN MFC 2 14,73 OIL IN DARRELLS 2 60 DEGREES ATOR 1 Industrial Gas Corporation 18 COUNTY! Wayne AVG. FLOW PRESSURE 31 4.08 65 168 29 OPERATOR 1 283 30 2-1089 282 27 Burgess "C" 444 33 - 01: "ND GAS STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA API 47-099-012FARM 1 95" A 71" 5HT - MILLES 91" SINIES 395 31 DAYS OHLINE IV-39-WC CAS MFC 011 881

TOTALS 365 OAS 29 201 SHUT-IN PRESSURE 367 35 278 AVG. FLOW PRESSURE 28 444 488 33 458 30 428 28 28 1008 35 DAYS OHLINE GAS MFC OIL BBL

364

SUMMARIZATION SCHEDULE Section 271, 804 (b) In accordance with Section 271,804(b) please list all other wells which are to be used in determining this well classification under Part 271 Subpart H.

08/25/2023

47-099-1218; 47-099-1260; 47-099-1292; 47-099-1355; 47-099-1369; 47-099-1387 API NUMBERS

1978

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY Federal Energy Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20426

APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA)
(Sections 102, 103, 107 and 108)

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM:

General Instructions:

Complete this form if you are applying for price classification under sections 102, 103, 107 or 108 of the NGPA. A separate application is required for each well. If any reservoir qualifies for a category which differs from the category applicable to the producing well, separate applications must be made for the producing well and the reservoir. Complete each appropriate item on the reverse side of this page. The code numbers used in items 4.0 and 6.0 can be obtained from the Buyer/Seller Code Book. If there is more than one purchaser or contract, identify the additional information in the space below. Enter any additional remarks in the space below.

Submit the completed application to the appropriate Jurisdictional Agency as listed in title 18 of the CFR, part 274.501. If there are any questions, call (202) 275-4539.

Specific Instructions for Item 2.0, Type of Determination:

Section of NGPA	Category Code	Description
102	1	New OCS Lease
102	2	New onshore well (2.5 mile test)
102	3	New onshore well (1,000 feet deeper test)
102	4	New onshore reservoir
102	5	New reservoir on old OCS Lease
103		New onshore production well
107	-	High cost natural gas
108	- -	Stripper well

Other Purchasers/Contracts:

Contract Date	Purchaser	Buyer Code
(Mo. Day Yr.) 06/08/79	Industrial Gas Corporation	009283
	1205	

Remarks:

	All residence in the last of t	the same of the sa		the same of the sa	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.
1.0 API well number: (If not available, leave blank. 14 digits.)		47- 099	9-1260		
Type of determination being sought: (Use the codes found on the front of this form.)		107 Section of NG	PA	NA Category Code	
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion location: (Only needed if sections 103 or 107 in 2.0 above.)	NA feet				
4.0 Name, address and code number of applicant: (35 letters per line maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	Name P. O. Street	k Corporati	wv	25337 - Zip Code	N/A Seller Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) or (b).] (a) For onshore wells (35 letters maximum for field name.)	NA Field Name Wayne County			WV State	
(b) For OCS wells:	NA Area Name	Date of Leas		NA Block Number NA DCS Lease Number	
(c) Name and identification number of this well: (35 letters and digits maximum.)	Maria	n Burgess	2-1089		
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name of the reservoir: (35 letters maximum.)	NA NA				
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the purchaser: (35 letters and digits maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	Tennes Name	ssee Gas Pi	peline Compa	any	018629 Buyer Code
(b) Date of the contract:			0,8,1,7,8	3 ₁ 0 ₁	
(c) Estimated annual production:			6.0	MMcf.	
		(a) Base Price (\$/MMBTU)	(b) Tax	(c) All Other Prices [Indicate (+) or (-).]	(d) Total of (a) (b) and (c)
7.0 Contract price: (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)		2.404	324	0.0	2 7 2
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)		2 4 0 4	324	0.0	2_7_2
9.0 Person responsible for this application: Agency Use Only Date Received by Juris. Agency	Name	ence B. Men	tzer	Corporat	te Attorney
Date Received by FERC	:	ication is Complet		304) 342-8166 Phone Number	5

	Control of the Chapter
- NIS: - AUG 1 2 1980	F.F CI
Tug Fork Corp. NA	
151 TURISTE Tennessee Gas Pipeline CD D186	29
T.E.:	
Togarthent of Mines, Til & Sas Division Fil IETERMINATION FILE DUREER	
20331.107.099.1260	
Above file Norther on all Committeeions lugged.	
tating To Tevermination of this Well	
CHETH BATH STEM AS CLUSTED OF WILL THAT IS MINISTING	
FFFF-121 V Tiens ner errylered - line br.	
IV-1 /jent Lawrence B. Mentzer	
N-1 /jent Lawrence p. Mentzer	
. 2V-2 Kell Fermit	
. IV.E Well Flot	
. 21-31 Vell Fecord	
. 3V-3f Cre-Dil Test: Cas Smly Wes Eil Fredured! Ratio	
. The transfer to the Production No Production	
. 19-40 to day freduction Tays off line:	
. IV-IE syflication for certification. T -; etel	
17 Fact 423 - 22 - 22 - 24 - 29 - 24 - 27 - 27	
faler: furvey togs Tealigired Theres	
Structure Hap Stilling Well Telefations	:
5) Date contented: 3/28/60 Dure activitées 5/11/60 Toures	
i) Troduction Tepth: 2322/2820; 2035/2125; 1939/2023; 1660/	
5) Treduction Ferration: Br. Shale; j Bereq; Lime Shells	• -
5) First Cycn Flow: 114 mef d Ev Moor Trice F.F. 365#	
7) Avg. Isily Cas from Arrual Productions No Prod	
- 08/25/2023	_
(E) Line Fressure: None isit from Early	
(5) Oil Production: NO Fees Completion report	
7) Toes lease intentory indicate enthanced recovery tetrig dine	0
7) 11 all 16 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	··
effectal well receive with the legaritems confirm the selection infor stron? VC.	PI

FORM	IV-	55WC
[12-7	8]	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Date	MAR : 1987 19_	_
Operator's Well No	2-1089	
API Well No. 47	- 099 - 1260 County Permi	_

	WELL CLASSIF	FICATION FORM
	HIGH COST	OST GAS WELL
	NGPA Sec	ection 107
		DESIGNATED AGENT Lawrence B. Mentzer
		ADDRESS P. O. Box 3711
		Charleston, W.Va. 25337
WELL OPERATOR	Tug Fork Corporation	LOCATION: Elevation 841.02
ADDRESS P. O.		Watershed N/A
	leston, W. Va. 25337	Dist. LincolnCounty Wayne Quad. Wayne
	Tennessee Gas Pipeline Com	OmpanyGas Purchase TF-1
ADDRESS P. O.		Concrete No.
	ton, Texas 77001	Meter Chart Code R0437 Date of Contract 08/17/80
•		
\$7 * *	* * * * *	* * * * * * * *
		AFFIDAVIT
		, having been first sworn according to law,
defined a Mississip the Onond group of applicati	as that shale stratigraphic opian Berea Sand or, if absoluga limestone formation or carbonates. I have no known	he purposes of this statement, Devonian shale is c interval that lies between the base of the sent, that of the Osage Series, and the top of r its chert equivalent, the top of the Huntersvill owledge of any information not included in the with a conclusion that the well qualifies as a
STATE OF WEST	VIRGINIA,	
COUNTY OF Kan	nawha TO WIT:	
	- Charlotte I Mathews	a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid.
do certify th	at valles U. Sayre , whose	se name is signed to the writing above, bearing date , has acknowledged the same before me, in my county
	or <u>111 arcm</u> , 19 <u>6</u>	, mas acknowledged the same belots be, an ey
aforesaid.	Given under my hand and official	al seal this 3rday of March. 1920
		he 5th day of December . 1985.
	LIA FEITH OF OTITION SYNTTES OIL CITE	ALL VIII / IVIIIIIIIIIII

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

ELECTRIC LOGS

With reference to this well, please note that, at the time of the drilling hereof, neither electric logs nor the technology for logging were available. In lieu of actual electric logs on this well, we hereby refer to the gamma ray log and temperature log of the Columbia Gas Transmission #20402, Permit No. Lincoln 1656. Our geologist(s) submit that these logs are representative of the area and shows the same or similar formations and structures as encountered in the well herein filed for.

Please refer to 107 Tug Fork well certification filing on Well No. 33-497, API No. 47-005-0397 for a copy of the said gamma ray and temperature logs applicable herein.

